
 

 
(A Govt. of India Enterprise) 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (CIVIL), BSNL CIVIL DIVISION, 
DOOR SANCHAR BHAWAN , THIRD FLOOR , BHUBANESWAR. 

No BCD/DB/NIT/BBSR/329                                                                                            Dated:  05.08.2019 
CORRIGENDUM No I for Extension of NIT 

 

  In reference to this office NIT No. 22/2019-20/BCD/E.P/BBSR circulated  

vide letter no BCD/DB/NIT/BBSR/ 308 Dated: 24.07.2019, the Last date and time of online 
submission of tender, opening of documents & opening of online financial Bids for  said work is 
extended as given below due to administrative reason. 

Sl. 
No 

Name of Work Last date 
and time of 
online 
submission 
of tender 

Time and 
date of 
online 
opening of 
Documents      

Time and date 
of opening of 
Online 
Financial Bids 

1. Supplying & Installation of Poly Houses, 
Primary and Secondary Hardening Chamber, 
Shade Net House, Repairing of existing Green 
House, Shade Net Houses and Hi-Tech Green 

House in the RPRC compound, Bhubaneswar. 
 

NIT No.  22/2019-20/BCD/E.P/BBSR 
 

 
18:00 hours 
on 
08.08.2019 

 
11:30 hours  
on 
09.08.2019 

 
15:30 hours 
on 
09.08.2019 

 

All other terms & conditions as circulated vide letter no mentioned above are remain unchanged.   
           Before dropping the tender please ensure further corrigendum if any for details 
information please log on to the Website www.odisha.bsnl.co.in and 
www.tenderwizard.com/BSNL. 
                    Sd/- 

Executive Engineer(C) 
BSNL Civil Division  
Bhubaneswar 

Copy to: For display on notice board for wide publicity 
1.  The C.G.M.T., BSNL Odisha Circle, Bhubaneswar-751001. 
2.  The PGM,  BSNL  Telecom District, Bhubaneswar. 
3.  The Chief Engineer(C), BSNL Civil Odisha Zone, Bhubaneswar. 
4. The Collector, Khurda/Bhubaneswar. 
5/6.     The SE(C), O/o Chief Engineer ©, BSNL Odisha Civil Zone, Bhubaneswar / BSNL Civil 
             Circle, Sambalpur. 
7/10.   The Executive Engineer©, BSNL Civil Division,No II,Bhubaneswar/ Berhampur/ Cuttack /Sambalpur. 
11.       The Executive Engineer © Postal Civil Division, Bhubaneswar. 

         12/13. The Executive Engineer © C.P.W.D Civil Division Bhubaneswar No I & III,  MIG-A/8, BRIT Colony St, 
BRIT Colony, Nilakantha Nagar, Nayapalli, Bhubaneswar, Odisha 751012 

          14.The Executive Engineer © C.P.W.D Civil Division Bhubaneswar No II,  Plot No. 188/622-624, Pokhariput, 
Bhubaneswar, Odisha 751020 

         15.The Executive Engineer ( C) C.C.W All India Radio near Door Darsan Kendra 751005 
16.       The Vigilance Officer, O/o the CGMT, Orissa Circle Bhubaneswar. 
17/19 The SDE© BSNL, Civil Sub Division No. I/II/III, BBSR. - Sub Division No.III- He is requested to 
submit the Market rate analysis/ basic rate before opening of tender positively along with certificate 
that clear demarcated site is available and layout plans and others drawing is available with him 
without fail please.  
20/24 Notice Board/Auditor/AO/NIT file/Spare copy. The Officer in charge of website 
www.odisha.bsnl.co.in for uploading please. 
Encl:   NIT No-22/2019-20/BCD/E.P/BBSR Sd/- 

                                                                    Executive Engineer (Civil)                                                                  
 BSNL Civil Division, Bhubaneswar 


